2:32 PM

02/01/16
Cash Basis

Income

Town of Blue River

Profit & Loss
January 2016

40000 - Tax Revenue

40010 -
40020 -
40030 -
40040 -
40050 -
40060 -
40070 -
- Highway User's Tax
- Road & Bridge

40080
40090

General Property Tax
Delinquent Taxes

Lodging Tax

Specific Ownership Tax
Motor Vehicle License Fees
Sales Tax

Cigarette Tax

Total 40000 - Tax Revenue
41000 - Building Department

41010 -

Building Inspection Dept

Total 41000 - Building Department

42000 - Municipal Court Revenue

42010 -
42020 -

Municipal Court Fines
Code Enforcement Surcharge

Total 42000 - Municipal Court Revenue
44000 - Other Income

44020 -
44030 -
- Credit Card Fees
44080 -
44090 -
44100 -

44070

Interest on Investments
Natural Gas Franchise

Lodging Tax Registration
Business Licenses
Admin Miscellaneous Income

Total 44000 - Other Income

Total Income

Expense

71000 - Personnel

71010 -
71020 -
- Payroll Taxes - All Employees
71050 -
- Health Insurance
- Town Attorney

+ Accountant

71040

71070
71080
71090

Salaries - Elected Officials
Salary - Town Administrator

Payroll Service Fees

Total 71000 - Personnel
72000 - Administration

72010
72020

72070

72140

72150 -
- CML
- Credit Card Charges

72160
72180

- Office Supplies
- Telephone

72030 -
72040 -
72050 -
72060 -
- Sales & Lodging Tax Admin
72090 -
72110 -
- Cnty Treasurer's Fees

Postage and Delivery
Printing & Publishing
Meetings and Events
Training & Travel

Equipment Repairs & Lease
Insurance

NWC of Govt

Total 72000 - Administration
73000 - Town Hall Expense

73010 -
73030 -

Utilities
Supplies

Total 73000 - Town Hall Expense

Jan 16

66.45
642.81
12,767.50
2,482.00
177.00
14,070.73
286.99
2,800.35
9.29

33,303.12

360.00
360.00

7,802.00
696.00

8,498.00

11.45
3,227.97
214.02
475.00
900.00
10.00

4,838.44

46,999.56

1,200.00
3,076.92
873.86
8.75
700.00
1,960.00
720.00

8,5639.53

111.47
501.84
49.00
54.01
92.95
155.00
708.75
3563.64
6,087.00
14.19
808.00
1,098.00
189.83

10,223.68
909.41

17.64
927.05
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02/01116 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January 2016

74000 - Planning & Zoning
74010 - P&Z Commission Salaries
74030 - P&Z Professional Fees

Total 74000 - Planning & Zoning

75000 - Municipal Court
75010 - Municipal Judge
75020 - Prosecutor
75030 - Clerk - Municipal Court
75040 - Court Administration

Total 75000 - Municipal Court

76000 - Public Safety
76010 - Salary - Marshal
76020 - Summit County Sheriff
76040 - Supplies - Marshall
76050 - Auto Repair & Maintenance
76060 - Animal Shelter

Total 76000 - Public Safety

77000 - Public Works
77020 - Street Lights Utilities
77030 - Snow Removal
77040 - Street Maintenance
77050 - Engineering

Total 77000 - Public Works

79000 - Capital Improvements
79010 - Road Projects

Total 79000 - Capital Improvements
Total Expense

Net Income

Jan 16

700.00
4,675.00

5,375.00

541.67
800.00
600.00
126.40

2,068.07

5,304.00
1,666.67
4,207.13
2,388.83

125.00

13,691.63

37.28
28,000.00
4,475.00
786.00

33,298.28

-1,247.20

-1,247.20

72,876.04

-25,876.48
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02101116 Balance Sheet

Cash Basis As of January 31, 2016

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
10010 - Operating - Alpine Bank
10050 - Petty Cash
10100 - Credit Card - Alpine
10110 - Reserve1 - Alpine Bank
10120 - Reserve2 - Alpine Bank
10130 - CD's - Millennium Bank
10140 - Conservation Trust-Alpine Bank
10150 - FirstBank - Reserves
10160 - Colorado Trust
10170 - CSAFE

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
10410 - llliquid Trust Funds
10420 - Cash with the County Treasurer
10430 - Property Taxes Receivable

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
10610 - Town Hall
10615 - Improvements
10620 - Furniture & Equipment
10630 - Computer Equipment
10640 - Vehicles
10710 - Land
10720 - Streets
10730 - Bridges
10740 - Town Park
10790 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
20010 - FICA Payable
20020 - Fed W/H Payable
20030 - Colo W/H Payable

20300 - Deferred Revenue - Property Tax

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
30010 - Invested in Capital Assets, Net
30020 - Fund Balance - Amendment 1
30030 - Fund Balance - Conservation Trs
30100 - General Fund Balance
30310 - Reserves-Land Acquisition
30320 - Reserves-Road Improvements
30330 - Reserves-Town Hall Renovations
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 16

342,691.54
250.00
1,906.68
631,129.92
626,273.54
304,467.21
54,434.46
100,001.00
864.84
100.00

2,062,119.19

1,256.26
2,753.85
474,705.00

478,715.11

2,540,834.30

371,456.77
41,207.52
15,822.88
12,665.24
65,479.00

128,870.00

727,820.04

534,595.78

216,163.00

-217,441.32

1,896,638.91

4,437,473.21

1,747.72
1,359.00
408.00

_ 474,705.00

478,219.72

478,219.72

478,219.72

1,729,915.32
41,188.00
46,183.18
1,367,843.47
300,000.00
400,000.00
100,000.00
-25,876.48

3,959,253.49

4,437,473.21
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Town of Blue River

2:32 PM
02/01/16 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January 2016
Jan 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
40000 - Tax Revenue
40010 - General Property Tax 66.45 507,449.00 -507,382.55 0.0%
40020 - Delinquent Taxes 642.81
40030 - Lodging Tax 12,767.50 60,000.00 -47,232.50 21.3%
40040 - Specific Ownership Tax 2,482.00 24,000.00 -21,518.00 10.3%
40050 - Motor Vehicle License Fees 177.00 1,800.00 -1,623.00 9.8%
40060 - Sales Tax 14,070.73 500,000.00 -485,929.27 2.8%
40070 - Cigarette Tax 286.99 650.00 -363.01 44.2%
40080 - Highway User's Tax 2,800.35 37,000.00 -34,199.65 7.6%
40090 - Road & Bridge 9.29 3,000.00 -2,990.71 0.3%
Total 40000 - Tax Revenue 33,303.12 1,133,899.00 -1,100,595.88 2.9%
41000 - Building Department
41010 - Building Inspection Dept 360.00 60,000.00 -59,640.00 0.6%
41020 - Architectural Review Fees 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
Total 41000 - Building Department 360.00 60,300.00 -59,940.00 0.6%
42000 - Municipal Court Revenue
42010 - Municipal Court Fines 7,802.00 60,000.00 -52,198.00 13.0%
42020 - Code Enforcement Surcharge 696.00 3,500.00 -2,804.00 19.9%
42030 - Marshal Office Revenue 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Total 42000 - Municipal Court Revenue 8,498.00 63,600.00 -55,102.00 13.4%
43000 - Tarn Revenue
43010 - Boat Permits 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
43020 - Tarn Citations 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
43025 - Boat Storage 0.00 2,560.00 -2,560.00 0.0%
43030 - Donations 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total 43000 - Tarn Revenue 0.00 8,560.00 -8,560.00 0.0%
44000 - Other Income
44020 - Interest on Investments 11.45 100.00 -88.55 11.5%
44025 - Interest on Taxes 0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.0%
44030 - Natural Gas Franchise 3,227.97 80,000.00 -76,772.03 4.0%
44040 - Forestry Income 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%
44050 - DOLA Grant - Admin Salary 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
44060 - Grants 0.00 75,000.00 -75,000.00 0.0%
44070 - Credit Card Fees 214.02 600.00 -385.98 35.7%
44080 - Lodging Tax Registration 475.00 5,000.00 -4,525.00 9.5%
44090 - Business Licenses 900.00 6,000.00 -5,100.00 15.0%
44100 - Admin Miscellaneous Income 10.00 3,000.00 -2,990.00 0.3%
Total 44000 - Other Income 4,838.44 215,400.00 -210,561.56 2.2%
Total Income 46,999.56 1,481,759.00 -1,434,759.44 3.2%
Expense
71000 - Personnel
71010 - Salaries - Elected Officials 1,200.00 14,400.00 -13,200.00 8.3%
71020 - Salary - Town Administrator 3,076.92 40,000.00 -36,923.08 7.7%
71030 - Salary - Town Clerk 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
71040 - Payroll Taxes - All Employees 873.86 11,600.00 -10,726.14 7.5%
71050 - Payroll Service Fees 8.75 83.00 -74.25 10.5%
71060 - Workman's Comp Insurance 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
71070 - Health Insurance 700.00 8,400.00 -7,700.00 8.3%
71080 - Town Attorney 1,960.00 35,000.00 -33,040.00 5.6%
71090 - Accountant 720.00 7,500.00 -6,780.00 9.6%
71100 - Auditor 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
Total 71000 - Personnel 8,539.53 125,983.00 -117,443.47 6.8%



2:32 PM
02/01/16

Cash Basis

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

72000 - Administration
72010 - Office Supplies
72020 - Telephone
72030 - Postage and Delivery
72040 - Printing & Publishing
72050 - Meetings and Events
72060 - Training & Travel
72070 - Sales & Lodging Tax Admin
72080 - Professional Services
72090 - Equipment Repairs & Lease
72100 - Technology
72110 - Insurance
72120 - Codifying
72130 - Elections
72140 - Cnty Treasurer's Fees
72150 - NWC of Govt
72160 - CML
72170 - CAST
72180 - Credit Card Charges

Total 72000 - Administration

73000 - Town Hall Expense
73010 - Utilities
73020 - Trash
73030 - Supplies
73060 - Repairs & Maintenance

Total 73000 - Town Hall Expense

74000 - Planning & Zoning
74010 - P&Z Commission Salaries
74030 - P&Z Professional Fees

Total 74000 - Planning & Zoning

75000 - Municipal Court
75010 - Municipal Judge
75020 - Prosecutor
75030 - Clerk - Municipal Court
75040 - Court Administration

Total 75000 - Municipal Court

76000 - Public Safety
76010 - Salary - Marshal
76020 - Summit County Sheriff
76040 - Supplies - Marshall
76050 - Auto Repair & Maintenance
76060 - Animal Shelter
76070 - Communication
76080 - HASMAT
76090 - Radar Recertification

Total 76000 - Public Safety

77000 - Public Works
77010 - Building Inspector
77020 - Street Lights Utilities
77030 + Snow Removal
77040 - Street Maintenance
77050 - Engineering
77060 - Signs
77070 - Tarn Improvements
77080 - Forest Improvements
77090 - Wildfire Grant Expenses
77100 - Town Park Maintenance

Total 77000 - Public Works

Town of Blue River

January 2016
Jan 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
111.47 4,500.00 -4,388.53 2.5%
501.84 4,400.00 -3,898.16 11.4%
49.00 1,000.00 -951.00 4.9%
54.01 3,000.00 -2,945.99 1.8%
92.95 6,000.00 -5,907.05 1.5%
155.00 8,000.00 -7,845.00 1.9%
708.75 4,500.00 -3,791.25 15.8%
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
353.64 1,900.00 -1,546.36 18.6%
0.00 22,600.00 -22,600.00 0.0%
6,087.00 6,200.00 -113.00 98.2%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
14.19 10,200.00 -10,185.81 0.1%
808.00 808.00 0.00 100.0%
1,098.00 1,100.00 -2.00 99.8%
0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0%
189.83 500.00 -310.17 38.0%
10,223.68 83,808.00 -73,584.32 12.2%
909.41 6,000.00 -5,090.59 15.2%
0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
17.64 500.00 -482.36 3.5%
0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
927.05 16,900.00 -15,972.95 5.5%
700.00 8,400.00 -7,700.00 8.3%
4,675.00 5,000.00 -325.00 93.5%
5,375.00 13,400.00 -8,025.00 40.1%
541.67 6,500.00 -5,958.33 8.3%
800.00 9,000.00 -8,200.00 8.9%
600.00 7,200.00 -6,600.00 8.3%
126.40 1,500.00 -1,373.60 8.4%
2,068.07 24,200.00 -22,131.93 8.5%
5,304.00 64,000.00 -58,696.00 8.3%
1,666.67 20,000.00 -18,333.33 8.3%
4,207.13 14,000.00 -9,792.87 30.1%
2,388.83 5,500.00 -3,111.17 43.4%
125.00 1,000.00 -875.00 12.5%
0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0%
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
13,691.63 114,750.00 -101,058.37 11.9%
0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00 0.0%
37.28 2,000.00 -1,962.72 1.9%
28,000.00 172,000.00 -144,000.00 16.3%
4,475.00 160,000.00 -155,525.00 2.8%
786.00 98,000.00 -97,214.00 0.8%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
0.00 19,800.00 -19,800.00 0.0%
0.00 6,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0%
0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
33,298.28 535,800.00 -502,501.72 6.2%
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2:32 PM

02/01/16
Cash Basis

79000 - Capital Improvements

79010 -
79015 -
79020 -
79030 -
79040 -

Road Projects
Paving

Cisterns

Town Hall Remodel
Garage Addition

Total 79000 - Capital Improvements

79999 - Contingency Reserve

Total Expense

Net Income

Town of Blue River

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January 2016
Jan 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

-1,247.20 200,000.00 -201,247.20 -0.6%

0.00 300,000.00 -300,000.00 0.0%

0.00 150,000.00 -150,000.00 0.0%

0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

0.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00 0.0%
-1,247.20 752,000.00 -753,247.20 -0.2%
0.00 -185,082.00 185,082.00 0.0%
72,876.04 1,481,759.00 -1,408,882.96 4.9%
-25,876.48 0.00 -25,876.48 100.0%
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02/01/16 Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis January 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
10010 - Operating - Alpine Bank

Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,695.98 2,695.98
Check 01/06/2016 Comcast alc 8497 50 540 0212933 73010 - Utilities -143.92 2,5652.06
Deposit 01/06/2016 Jan 40070 - Cigarette Tax 286.99 2,839.05
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ...  -SPLIT- -3,604.29 -765.24
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ...  -SPLIT- -322.75 -1,087.99
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -1,087.99
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -1,087.99
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -1,087.99
Check 01/11/2016 Colorado Natural Gas 73010 - Utilities -247.66 -1,335.65
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,803.00 467.35
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,837.67 6,305.02
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 40030 - Lodging Tax 2,677.77 8,982.79
Deposit 01/11/2016 Jan 40060 - Sales Tax 5,642.26 14,625.05
Deposit 01/11/2016 Jan 40060 - Sales Tax 8,253.55 22,878.60
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,363.36 26,241.96
Transfer 01/14/2016 Funds Transfer 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine -2,000.00 24,241.96
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 -SPLIT- -3,006.48 21,235.48
Check 01/19/2016 4142 Red Dog Radios LLC Inv 4305 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -1,006.80 20,228.68
Check 01/19/2016 4143 Summit Automotive Group Inc Inv 98701 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -1,019.03 19,209.65
Check 01/19/2016 4144 CMCA 72060 - Training & Travel -1565.00 19,054.65
Check 01/19/2016 4145 Mountain Law Group Inv 36320 71080 - Town Attorney -1,960.00 17,094.65
Check 01/19/2016 4146 Snowbridge Inc Inv K-40-15 77040 - Street Maintenance -4,475.00 12,619.65
Check 01/19/2016 4147 Terry Feret 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -654.95 11,964.70
Check 01/19/2016 4148 Town of Breckenridge Inv 2280 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -372.74 11,5691.96
Check 01/19/2016 4149 Timber Creek Water District 73010 - Utilities -150.00 11,441.96
Check 01/19/2016 4150 Mauriello Planning Group LLC Inv 1700 74030 - P&Z Professional ... -4,675.00 6,766.96
Check 01/19/2016 4151 Angel & Assoc. LLC Inv 00001 75020 - Prosecutor -800.00 5,966.96
Check 01/19/2016 4152 Upper Blue Sanitation District 1st gt 2016 73010 - Utilities -78.00 5,888.96
Check 01/19/2016 4153 CIRSA Inv 160011 72110 - Insurance -6,178.00 -289.04
Check 01/19/2016 4154 CIRSA Inv 160272 72110 - Insurance -18.00 -307.04
Check 01/19/2016 4155 LaserGraphics Inv 149633 72040 - Printing & Publishi... -42.00 -349.04
Check 01/19/2016 4156 Highland Galloway Investments 77030 - Snow Removal -28,000.00 -28,349.04
Check 01/19/2016 4157 All Copy Products, Inc 72090 - Equipment Repair... -353.64 -28,702.68
Check 01/19/2016 4158 Muller Engineering Co Inv 0023668/0023669/0023... 77050 - Engineering -786.00 -29,488.68
Check 01/19/2016 4159 Summit County Animal Control 4th gt 2015 76060 - Animal Shelter -125.00 -29,613.68
Check 01/19/2016 4160 Terry Feret 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -85.29 -29,698.97
Check 01/19/2016 4161 Colorado Municipal League 72160 - CML -1,098.00 -30,796.97
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L -SPLIT- -471.10 -31,268.07
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay -SPLIT- -277.05 -31,545.12
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L -SPLIT- -138.52 -31,683.64
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J -SPLIT- -92.35 -31,775.99
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel -SPLIT- -92.35 -31,868.34
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J -SPLIT- -138.52 -32,006.86
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L -SPLIT- -2.35 -32,009.21
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S -SPLIT- -92.35 -32,101.56
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M -SPLIT- -138.52 -32,240.08
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S -SPLIT- -449.24 -32,689.32
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E -SPLIT- -138.52 -32,827.84
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C -SPLIT- -92.35 -32,920.19
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H -SPLIT- -138.52 -33,0568.71
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A -SPLIT- -92.35 -33,151.06
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F -SPLIT- -138.52 -33,289.58
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay -SPLIT- -92.35 -33,381.93
Check 01/19/2016 4178 Kumar & Assoc Inc Inv 171279 79010 - Road Projects -1,062.50 -34,444 43
Check 01/19/2016 4179 Northwest Colo Council of Govt Inv 16-231 72150 - NWC of Govt -808.00 -35,252.43
Check 01/19/2016 4180 Summit Automotive Group Inc Inv 99354 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -49.38 -35,301.81
Check 01/19/2016 4181 PB Electronics Inc Inv 129925 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -299.00 -35,600.81
Check 01/19/2016 4182 Terry Feret 76050 - Auto Repair & Mai... -207.44 -35,808.25
Check 01/19/2016 4183 Summit County Sheriff' Office Inv 1706 76020 - Summit County S... -1,666.67 -37,474.92
Check 01/19/2016 4184 Grace Ammo Inv 5559 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -948.45 -38,423.37
Check 01/19/2016 4185 Office Depot -SPLIT- -436.26 -38,859.63
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 712.00 -38,147.63
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,610.41 -35,637.22
Check 01/19/2016 4186 Overlode, Inc. -SPLIT- -1,477.75 -37,014.97
Deposit 01/19/2016 Jan 40080 - Highway User's Tax 2,800.35 -34,214.62
Liability ... ~ 01/21/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ...  -SPLIT- -2,978.48 -37,193.10
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -37,193.10
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -37,193.10
Check 01/25/2016 CenturyLink 970 547-0545 559B 72020 - Telephone -93.43 -37,286.53
Check 01/25/2016 3644 Comcast alc 8497 50 540 0212933 73010 - Utilities -146.08 -37,432.61
Check 01/25/2016 3645 Xcel Energy 53-1016420-2 77020 - Street Lights Utilities -18.79 -37,451.40
Check 01/25/2016 Xcel Energy 53-1175696-0 -SPLIT- -162.24 -37,613.64
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,080.00 -36,533.64
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 40030 - Lodging Tax 7,954.32 -28,579.32
Check 01/26/2016 Verizon Wireless alc 8497 50 540 0212933 72020 - Telephone -408.41 -28,987.73
Liability ... ~ 01/29/2016 Colorado Department of Reven...  05-13013 20030 - Colo W/H Payable -1,747.00 -30,734.73
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02101116 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Depos?t 01/29/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 753.92  -29,980.81
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,731.21 -27,249.60
Total 10010 - Operating - Alpine Bank -27,249.60 -27,249.60
10100 - Credit Card - Alpine
Check 01/06/2016 Chief Supply 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -146.96 -146.96
Check 01/07/2016 UPS Store 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -14.97 -161.93
Check 01/07/2016 Northside Pizza 72050 - Meetings and Eve... -43.92 -205.85
Check 01/11/2016 US Postmaster 75040 - Court Administration -60.66 -266.51
Check 01/12/2016 Family Dollar Store 73030 - Supplies -17.64 -284.15
Check 01/13/2016 US Postmaster 75040 - Court Administration -26.96 -311.11
Transfer 01/14/2016 Funds Transfer 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2,000.00 1,688.89
Check 01/15/2016 Lowe's Home Centers 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -1,347.24 341.65
Check 01/19/2016 Chief Supply 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -30.99 310.66
Check 01/19/2016 Chief Supply 76040 - Supplies - Marshall -87.93 222.73
Check 01/20/2016 Northside Pizza 72050 - Meetings and Eve... -49.03 178.70
Check 01/21/2016 Summit County Clerk 72040 - Printing & Publishi... -12.01 161.69
Check 01/21/2016 US Postmaster 75040 - Court Administration -38.78 122.91
Total 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 122.91 122.91
10110 - Reserve1 - Alpine Bank
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 44020 - Interest on Invest... 5.36 5.36
Total 10110 - Reserve1 - Alpine Bank 5.36 5.36
10120 - Reserve2 - Alpine Bank
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 44020 - Interest on Invest... 5.32 5.32
Total 10120 - Reserve2 - Alpine Bank 5.32 5.32
10140 - Conservation Trust-Alpine Bank
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 44020  Interest on Invest... 0.46 0.46
Total 10140 - Conservation Trust-Alpine Bank 0.46 0.46
10160 - Colorado Trust
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 44020 - Interest on Invest... 0.31 0.31
Total 10160 - Colorado Trust 0.31 0.31
20010 « FICA Payable
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, BrianT Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -149.92 -149.92
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -149.92 -299.84
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -35.06 -334.90
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -35.06 -369.96
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -369.96
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -95.38 -465.34
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -95.38 -560.72
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp}ne... -22.31 -583.03
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat;ng - Alpgne,.. -22.31 -605.34
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... 0.00 -605.34
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne.., -22.69 -628.03
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 * Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -22.69 -650.72
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne..x -5.31 -656.03
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, BrianT Direct Deposit 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -5.31 -661.34
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne.“ 676.95 15.61
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... 676.95 692.56
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... 158.29 850.85
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operat!ng - Alpine.... 158.29 1,009.14
Liability ... ~ 01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... 0.00 1,009.14
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operat!ng -Alp§ne... 0.00 1,009.14
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operat{ng - Alp[ne..‘ -18.60 990.54
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operatgng - Alpgne... -18.60 971.94
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -4.35 ggg.gi
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -4.35 oo
Paycheck 01/19/2016 4163  Cleary, DanlL 10010 - Operating - Alpine... ggg 003 oa
Paycheck 01/19/2016 4163  Cleary, DanL 10010 - Operating - Alpine... oo g
Paycheck 01/19/2016 4163  Cleary, DanL 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9. ciiis
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operat!ng -Alp!ne... -2.18 /
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -2.18 940.28
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operat.mg - Alp!ne... 0.00 940.28
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alp!ne... -6.20 934.08
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operatgng - Alpgne... -6.20 927.88
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operat{ng - Alp!ne... -1.45 926.43
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -1.45 924.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 * Operat;ng - Alp!ne... 0.00 924.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operat!ng - Alp!ne... -37.20 887.78
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operatfng - Alpgne“. -37.20 850.58
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operat!ng - Alpfne... -8.70 841.88
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L. 10010 - Operat!ng - AIp;ne.‘. -8.70 833.18
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 833.18

Page 2



2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02101116 Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis January 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 826.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 820.78
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 819.33
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 817.88
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 817.88
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 808.58
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 799.28
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 797.10
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 794.92
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 794.92
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 788.72
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 782.52
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 781.07
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 779.62
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 779.62
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 773.42
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 767.22
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 765.77
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 764.32
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 764.32
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 755.02
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 745.72
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 743.54
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 741.36
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 741.36
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -33.58 707.78
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -33.58 674.20
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -7.85 666.35
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -7.85 658.50
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 658.50
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 649.20
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 639.90
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 637.72
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 635.54
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 635.54
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 629.34
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 623.14
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 621.69
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 620.24
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 620.24
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 610.94
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 601.64
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 599.46
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 597.28
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 597.28
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 591.08
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 584.88
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 583.43
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 581.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 581.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 572.68
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.30 563.38
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 561.20
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2.18 559.02
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 559.02
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 552.82
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -6.20 546.62
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 545.17
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1.45 543.72
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 543.72
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -166.24 387.48
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1566.24 231.24
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -36.54 194.70
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -36.54 158.16
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 158.16
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -95.39 62.77
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -95.39 -32.62
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -22.31 -54.93
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10 Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -22.31 -77.24
Total 20010 - FICA Payable -77.24 -77.24
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2:32PM Town of Blue River
02/01/16 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
20020 * Fed W/H Payable
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpi -
Paycheck  01/08/2016  DD10.. Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - ogerating 5 A:m::: ggggg gggg
Paycheck ~ 01/08/2016  DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine. -4.00 -582.00
Liability ..  01/15/2016 Internal Revenue Service 84-0674456 10010 - Operating - Alpine. . 1,336.00 754.00
Paycheck ~ 01/19/2016 4162  Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... " 0.00 754.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operating - Alpine:' 0.00 754.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164  Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 754.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165  Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operating - Alpine. . -50.00 695.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 695.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0200 695.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -90.00 605.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 605‘00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0:00 605'00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -35.00 570400
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570‘00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570‘00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 570i00
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -393.00 177.00
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -200.00 -23.00
Total 20020 - Fed W/H Payable -23.00 -23.00
20030 - Colo W/H Payable
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -108.00 -108.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -67.00 -175.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -13.00 -188.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -188.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -188.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -188.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -24.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -212.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -16.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 0.00 -228.00
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -113.00 -341.00
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -67.00 -408.00
Liability ... ~ 01/29/2016 Colorado Department of Reven...  05-13013 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,747.00 1,339.00
Total 20030 - Colo W/H Payable 1,339.00 1,339.00
20060 - Direct Deposit Liabilities
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 3,600.79 3,600.79
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 321.00 3,921.79
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,097.02 1,824.77
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1,603.77 321.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -321.00 0.00
Liability ... ~ 01/21/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service ... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2,974.98 2,974.98
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1,821.22 1,163.76
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1,163.76 0.00
Total 20060 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00 0.00
40000 - Tax Revenue
40010 - General Property Tax
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -66.45 -66.45
Total 40010 - General Property Tax -66.45 -66.45
40020 - Delinquent Taxes
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -642.81 -642.81
Total 40020 - Delinquent Taxes -642.81 -642.81
40030 - Lodging Tax
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,677.77 -2,677.77
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,135.41 -4,813.18
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -7,954.32 -12,767.50
-12,767.50 -12,767.50

Total 40030 - Lodging Tax
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River
02101/16 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
40040 - Specific Ownership Tax
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,482.00 -2,482.00
Total 40040 - Specific Ownership Tax -2,482.00 -2,482.00
40050 - Motor Vehicle License Fees
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -177.00 -177.00
Total 40050 - Motor Vehicle License Fees -177.00 -177.00
40060 - Sales Tax
Deposit 01/11/2016 Jan 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -5,642.26 -5,642.26
Deposit 01/11/2016 Jan 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -8,253.55 -13,895.81
Deposit 01/29/2016 Summit Housing Auth 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -174.92 -14,070.73
Total 40060 - Sales Tax -14,070.73 -14,070.73
40070 - Cigarette Tax
Deposit 01/06/2016 Jan 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -286.99 -286.99
Total 40070 - Cigarette Tax -286.99 -286.99
40080 - Highway User's Tax
Deposit 01/19/2016 Jan 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,800.35 -2,800.35
Total 40080 - Highway User's Tax -2,800.35 -2,800.35
40090 - Road & Bridge
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -9.29 -9.29
Total 40090 - Road & Bridge -9.29 -9.29
Total 40000 - Tax Revenue -33,303.12 -33,303.12
41000 - Building Department
41010 - Building Inspection Dept
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -245.00 -245.00
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -50.00 -295.00
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -65.00 -360.00
Total 41010 - Building Inspection Dept -360.00 -360.00
Total 41000 - Building Department -360.00 -360.00
42000 - Municipal Court Revenue
42010 - Municipal Court Fines
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,125.00 -2,125.00
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -1,677.00 -3,802.00
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -405.00 -4,207.00
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -860.00 -5,067.00
Deposit 01/29/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -435.00 -5,5602.00
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,300.00 -7,802.00
Total 42010 - Municipal Court Fines -7,802.00 -7,802.00
42020 - Code Enforcement Surcharge
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -206.00 -206.00
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -126.00 -332.00
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -48.00 -380.00
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -70.00 -450.00
Deposit 01/29/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -44.00 -494.00
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -202.00 -696.00
Total 42020 - Code Enforcement Surcharge -696.00 -696.00
Total 42000 - Municipal Court Revenue -8,498.00 -8,498.00
44000 - Other Income
44020 - Interest on Investments
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 10110 - Reserve1 - Alpine ... -5.36 -5.36
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 10120 - Reserve2 - Alpine ... -5.32 -10.68
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 10140 - Conservation Trus... -0.46 -11.14
Deposit 01/31/2016 Jan 10160 - Colorado Trust -0.31 -11.45
Total 44020 - Interest on Investments -11.45 -11.45
44030 - Natural Gas Franchise
Deposit 01/11/2016 Xcel Dec 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -3,227.97 -3,227.97
Total 44030 - Natural Gas Franchise -3,227.97 -3,227.97
44070 - Credit Card Fees
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -103.90 -103.90
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -110.12 -214.02
Total 44070 - Credit Card Fees -214.02 -214.02
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02/01/16 Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis January 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
44080 - Lodging Tax Registration
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -475.00 -475.00
Total 44080 - Lodging Tax Registration -475.00 -475.00
44090 - Business Licenses
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -100.00 -100.00
Depos!t 01/11/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -300.00 -400.00
Deposit 01/19/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -150.00 -550.00
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -100.00 -650.00
Depos!t 01/29/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -100.00 -750.00
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -150.00 -900.00
Total 44090 - Business Licenses -900.00 -900.00
44100 - Admin Miscellaneous Income
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -10.00 -10.00
Total 44100 - Admin Miscellaneous Income -10.00 -10.00
Total 44000 - Other Income -4,838.44 -4,838.44
71000 - Personnel

71010 - Salaries - Elected Officials
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 300.00 300.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 450.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 600.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 750.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 900.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 1,050.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 1,200.00
Total 71010 - Salaries - Elected Officials 1,200.00 1,200.00
71020 - Salary - Town Administrator
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,638.46 1,5638.46
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,638.46 3,076.92
Total 71020 - Salary - Town Administrator 3,076.92 3,076.92
71040 - Payroll Taxes - All Employees
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 149.92 149.92
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 35.06 184.98
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 95.38 280.36
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 22.31 302.67
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 22.69 325.36
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, BrianT Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 5.31 330.67
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 18.60 349.27
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4162 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 4.35 353.62
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 362.92
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4163 Cleary, Dan L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2.18 365.10
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 371.30
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 372.75
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 37.20 409.95
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 8.70 418.65
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 424.85
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 426.30
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 435.60
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4167 Feret, Terry J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2.18 437.78
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 443.98
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 445.43
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 451.63
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 453.08
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 462.38
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4170 Jones, Julie M 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2.18 464.56
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 33.58 498.14
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 7.85 505.99
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 515.29
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4172 Nelson, Larry E 10010 - Operating - Alpgne... 2.18 517.47
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 523.67
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 525.12
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 534.42
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4174 Robertson, Kenneth H 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 218 536.60
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 542.80
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 544.25
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 9.30 553.55
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4176 Theobald, Robert F 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2.18 555.73
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6.20 561.93
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.45 563.38
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 156.24 719.62
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 36.54 756.16
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Town of Blue River
Transaction Detail by Account

2:32 PM
02/01/16

Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10...  Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 95.39 851.55
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 22.31 873.86
Total 71040 - Payroll Taxes - All Employees 873.86 873.86
71050 - Payroll Service Fees
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) a... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 3.50 3.50
Liability ... ~ 01/07/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 1 direct deposit(s) a... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1.75 5.25
Liability ... ~ 01/21/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) a... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 3.50 8.75
Total 71050 - Payroll Service Fees 8.75 8.75
71070 - Health Insurance
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 350.00 350.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Eddy, Michelle L Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 350.00 700.00
Total 71070 - Health Insurance 700.00 700.00
71080 - Town Attorney
Check 01/19/2016 4145 Mountain Law Group Inv 36320 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,960.00 1,960.00
Total 71080 - Town Attorney 1,960.00 1,960.00
71090 - Accountant
Check 01/19/2016 4186 Overlode, Inc. 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 720.00 720.00
Total 71090 - Accountant 720.00 720.00

Total 71000 - Personnel 8,639.53 8,539.53

72000 - Administration
72010 - Office Supplies
Check 01/19/2016 4185 Office Depot 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 111.47 111.47
Total 72010 - Office Supplies 111.47 111.47
72020 - Telephone
Check 01/25/2016 CenturyLink 547-0545 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 93.43 93.43
Check 01/26/2016 Verizon Wireless alc 8497 50 540 0212933 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 408.41 501.84
Total 72020 - Telephone 501.84 501.84
72030 - Postage and Delivery
Check 01/19/2016 4186 Overlode, Inc. stamps 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 49.00 49.00
Total 72030 - Postage and Delivery 49.00 49.00
72040 - Printing & Publishing
Check 01/19/2016 4155 LaserGraphics copies 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 42.00 42.00
Check 01/21/2016 Summit County Clerk recording 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 12.01 54.01
Total 72040 - Printing & Publishing 54.01 54.01
72050 - Meetings and Events
Check 01/07/2016 Northside Pizza 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 43.92 43.92
Check 01/20/2016 Northside Pizza 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 49.03 92.85
Total 72050 - Meetings and Events 92.95 92.95
72060 - Training & Travel
Check 01/19/2016 4144 CMCA Co Municipal Clerks Assoc 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 155.00 155.00
Total 72060 - Training & Travel 155.00 1565.00
72070 - Sales & Lodging Tax Admin
Check 01/19/2016 4186 Overlode, Inc. 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 708.75 708.75
Total 72070 - Sales & Lodging Tax Admin 708.75 708.75
72090 - Equipment Repairs & Lease
Check 01/19/2016 4157 All Copy Products, Inc Konica copier 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 353.64 353.64
Total 72090 - Equipment Repairs & Lease 353.64 353.64
72110 - Insurance
Check 01/19/2016 4153 CIRSA 2016 liability ins 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 6,178.00 6,178.00
Check 01/19/2016 4154 CIRSA 2016 Equipment Breakdow... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 18.00 6,196.00
Deposit 01/19/2016 CIRSA credit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -109.00 6,087.00
Total 72110 - Insurance 6,087.00 6,087.00
72140 - Cnty Treasurer's Fees
Deposit 01/13/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 14.19 14.19
Total 72140 - Cnty Treasurer's Fees 14.19 14.19
72150 - NWC of Govt
Check 01/19/2016 4179 Northwest Colo Council of Govt 2016 dues 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 808.00 808.00
Total 72150 - NWC of Govt 808.00 808.00
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2:32 PM Town of Blue River

02/01116 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
72160 - CML
Check 01/19/2016 4161 Colorado Municipal League 2016 dues 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,098.00 1,098.00
Total 72160 - CML 1,098.00 1,098.00
72180 - Credit Card Charges
Depos?t 01/05/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 93.92 93.92
Deposit 01/31/2016 Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 95.91 189.83
Total 72180 - Credit Card Charges 189.83 189.83
Total 72000 - Administration 10,223.68 10,223.68
73000 - Town Hall Expense
73010 - Utilities
Check 01/06/2016 Comcast alc 8497 50 540 0212933 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 143,92 143.92
Check 01/11/2016 Colorado Natural Gas Dec 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 247.66 391.58
Check 01/19/2016 4149 Timber Creek Water District 1st qt 2016 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 150.00 541.58
Check 01/19/2016 4152 Upper Blue Sanitation District 1st gt 2016 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 78.00 619.58
Check 01/25/2016 3644 Comcast alc 8497 50 540 0212933 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 146.08 765.66
Check 01/25/2016 Xcel Energy 53-1175696-0 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 143.75 909.41
Total 73010 - Utilities 909.41 909.41
73030 - Supplies
Check 01/12/2016 Family Dollar Store 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 17.64 17.64
Total 73030 - Supplies 17.64 17.64
Total 73000 - Town Hall Expense 927.05 927.05
74000 - Planning & Zoning
74010 - P&Z Commission Salaries
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4164 Costello, Michael J 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 100.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4166 Farber, Daniel 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 200.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4168 Heckman, Jonathon L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 300.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4169 Johnson, Timothy S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 400.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4173 O'Brien, Douglas C 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 500.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4175 Stecken, Kurt A 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 600.00
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4177 Backas, Lindsay 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 100.00 700.00
Total 74010 - P&Z Commission Salaries 700.00 700.00
74030 - P&Z Professional Fees
Check 01/19/2016 4150 Mauriello Planning Group LLC revising zoning regs 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 4,675.00 4,675.00
Total 74030 - P&Z Professional Fees 4,675.00 4,675.00
Total 74000 - Planning & Zoning 5,375.00 5,375.00
75000 * Municipal Court
75010 « Municipal Judge
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4171 McElyea, Monica S 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 541.67 541.67
Total 75010 - Municipal Judge 541.67 541.67
75020 - Prosecutor )
Check 01/19/2016 4151 Angel & Assoc. LLC Dec 2015 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 800.00 800.00
Total 75020 - Prosecutor 800.00 800.00
75030 - Clerk - Municipal Court ) )
Paycheck  01/19/2016 4165 Eddy, Michelle L 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 600.00 600.00
Total 75030 - Clerk - Municipal Court 600.00 600.00
75040 + Court Administration .
Check 01/11/2016 US Postmaster 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 60.66 60.66
Check 01/13/2016 US Postmaster 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 26.96 87.62
Check 01/21/2016 US Postmaster 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 38.78 126.40
Total 75040 - Court Administration 126.40 126.40
Total 75000 - Municipal Court 2,068.07 2,068.07
76000 - Public Safety
76010 - Salary - Marshal . )
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2,040.00 2,040.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 378.00 2,418.00
Paycheck  01/08/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 366.00 2,784.00
Paycheck  01/22/2016 DD10... Brady, Brian T Direct Deposit 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 2,520.00 5,304.00
Total 76010 - Salary - Marshal 5,304.00 5,304.00
76020 - Summit County Sheriff ) )
Check 01/19/2016 4183 Summit County Sheriff' Office Dec 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,666.67 1,666.67
1,666.67 1,666.67

Total 76020 - Summit County Sheriff
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Town of Blue River

TOTAL

02101116 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
76040 - Supplies - Marshall
Check 01/06/2016 Chief Supply 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 146.96 146.96
Check 01/07/2016 UPS Store 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 14.97 161.93
Check 01/15/2016 Lowe's Home Centers evidence safe 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 1,347.24 1,509.17
Check 01/19/2016 4142 Red Dog Radios LLC Inv 4305 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,006.80 2,615.97
Check 01/19/2016 4181 PB Electronics Inc radar repairs 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 299.00 2,814.97
Check 01/19/2016 4184 Grace Ammo bullets 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 948.45 3,763.42
Check 01/19/2016 4185 Office Depot 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 324.79 4,088.21
Check 01/19/2016 Chief Supply 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 30.99 4,119.20
Check 01/19/2016 Chief Supply 10100 - Credit Card - Alpine 87.93 4,207.13
Total 76040 - Supplies - Marshall 4,207.13 4,207.13
76050 - Auto Repair & Maintenance
Check 01/19/2016 4143 Summit Automotive Group Inc Inv 98701 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,019.03 1,019.03
Check 01/19/2016 4147 Terry Feret light bar 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 654.95 1,673.98
Check 01/19/2016 4148 Town of Breckenridge Gas & maint - Dec 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 372.74 2,046.72
Check 01/19/2016 4160 Terry Feret 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 85.29 2,132.01
Check 01/19/2016 4180 Summit Automotive Group Inc Inv 99354 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 49.38 2,181.39
Check 01/19/2016 4182 Terry Feret reimb 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 207.44 2,388.83
Total 76050 - Auto Repair & Maintenance 2,388.83 2,388.83
76060 - Animal Shelter
Check 01/19/2016 4159 Summit County Animal Control 4th qt 2015 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 125.00 125.00
Total 76060 - Animal Shelter 125.00 125.00
Total 76000 - Public Safety 13,691.63 13,691.63
77000 - Public Works
77020 - Street Lights Utilities
Check 01/25/2016 3645 Xcel Energy 53-1016420-2 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 18.79 18.79
Check 01/25/2016 Xcel Energy 53-1175696-0 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 18.49 37.28
Total 77020 - Street Lights Utilities 37.28 37.28
77030 - Snow Removal
Check 01/19/2016 4156 Highland Galloway Investments January 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 28,000.00 28,000.00
Total 77030 - Snow Removal 28,000.00 28,000.00
77040 - Street Maintenance
Check 01/19/2016 4146 Snowbridge Inc culverts 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 4,475.00 4,475.00
Total 77040 - Street Maintenance 4,475.00 4,475.00
77050 - Engineering
Check 01/19/2016 4158 Muller Engineering Co Dec 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 786.00 786.00
Total 77050 - Engineering 786.00 786.00
Total 77000 - Public Works 33,298.28 33,298.28
79000 - Capital Improvements
79010 - Road Projects
Deposit 01/11/2016 Grand Junction Pipe-refund... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... -2,309.70 -2,309.70
Check 01/19/2016 4178 Kumar & Assoc Inc Blue River Road embankm... 10010 - Operating - Alpine... 1,062.50 -1,247.20
Total 79010 - Road Projects -1,247.20 -1,247.20
Total 79000 - Capital Improvements -1,247.20 -1,247.20
0.00 0.00
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